RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY

3/13/2025 2:01:02 PM

Trustes #1 Fund Status UAN v2025.1

Tmslea #z As Of 2/28/2025

Tmm #3 Checking &

FO.. Pooled

hndd M1 1T % of Total Fund investments Investments
Number Pooled Balance {Non-Pooled) {Pooled)
1000 General 18.190% $1,611,687.88 $0.00 $1,611,687.88
2011 Motor Vehicle License Tax 0.215% $19,017.88 $0.00 $19,017.88
2021 Gasoline Tax 2.683% $237,708.49 $0.00 $237,708.49
2031 Road and Bridge 16.804% $1,488 871.83 $0.00 $1,488,871.83
2041 Cemetery 0.263% $23,265.82 $0.00 $23,265.82
2081 Police District 21.956% $1,045,241.42 $0.00 $1,045241.42
2111 Fire District 8.980% $795,600.14 $0.00 $795,600.14
2141 Road District 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2181  Zoning 0.502% $44,511.22 $0.00 $44 511.22
2231 Permissive Motor Vehicle License Tax 1.368% $121,171.48 $0.00 $121,171.48
2271 Enforcement and Education 0.071% $6,327.25 $0.00 $6,327.25
2272 ARP: LOCALFISCAL RECOVERY FUND 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2281 Fire and Rescue, Ambulance and EMS Se 3.542% $313,832.09 $0.00 $313,832.09
2901 Ohio Peace Officer Training Grant Money 0.070% $6,240.00 $0.00 $6,240.00
2802 Fire FEMA Grant - EMS equipment 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2903 CARES ACT - HHS Provider Relief Fund 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2804 Local Coronavirus Relief Fun (LCRF) 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2605 ONE OHIO OPICID SETTLEMENT FUND  0.178% $15,804.27 $0.00 $15,804 .27
2906 Misc. Special Revenue - ROAD 0.451% $40,000.00 $0.00 $40,000.00
2907 Misc. Special Revenue - POLICE 0.131% $11,625.88 $0.00 $11,625.88
2008 Miscellaneous Special Revenue 2.991% $265,050.56 $0.00 $265,050.56
3101 General (bond) (note) Retirement 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
3901 Miscellaneous Debt Service 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
3902 Miscellaneous Debt Service 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
3903 Miscelianeous Debt Service-OPW LOAN 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4401 Public Works Commission Project 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4402 Public Works Commission Project 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4901 Capital Projects - County Line Road 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4902 Capital Projects - Police Station 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4903 Miscelianeous Capital Projects 0.261% $23,155.54 $0.00 $23,155.54
4904 Capital Project - General Fund Reserve 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4805 Capital Project - Road Dept Reserve 5.398% $478,289.92 $0.00 $478,289.92
4906 Capital Project - Police Dept Reserve 2.931% $259,661.82 $0.00 $259,661.82
4907 Capital Project - Fire Dept Reserve 7.640% $676,909.50 30.00 $676,909.50
4908 Capital Projects - Road Vehicles Reserve 2.274% $201,462.30 $0.00 $201,462.30
4809 Capital Projects-Police Vehicles Reserve 1.803% $159,707.94 $0.00 $1569,707.04
4910 Capital Proiects - Fire Vehicles Reserve 1.298% $115,039.23 $0.00 $115,038.23
4911 SPECIAL REVENUE - ROAD 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4912 SPECIAL REVENUE - POLICE 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
All Funds Total $8,860,182.46 30.00 $8,860,182.46

Pooled Investments
Secondary Checking Accounts
Available Primary Checking Balance

Last reconcited to bank: 02/28/2025 — Total other adjusting factors: $0.00

$7,225,602.41
$0.00
$1,634,580.05
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RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY

3/13/2025 2:02:08 PM

Revenue Receipt Register UAN v2025.1
February 2025
Account Code:  1000-101-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Paost Date Date Type Source Amount Status
44-2025 02/25/2025  02/26/2025 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $296,311.98 C
Account Total: $296,311.58
Account Code:  1000-199-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date fate Type Source Amount Status
43-2025 02/24/2025  02/24/2025 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $22.74 [od
Account Taotal: $22.71
Account Code:  1000-401-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
31-2025 02/10/2025 02/14/2025 $TD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $155.00 c
Account Total: $155.00
Account Code:  1000-532-0800
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Armount Status
37-2025 02/13/2025  02/21/2025 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $6,846.60 [
38-2025 02/13/2025  02/21/2025 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AURITOR $872.21 c
Account Total: $7.718.81
Account Code:  1000-701-000C
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
66-2025 02/28/2025  03/13/2025 iNT STARCHIO $549.48 C
66-2025 02/28/2025  03/13/2025 INT STARGCHIC $574.06 C
§6-2825 02/28/2025  03/43/2025 INT STARGCHIO $10.88 C
56-2025 02/28/2025  03/13/2025 INT STAROHIO $745.54 C
86-2025 02/28/2025 031372025 INT STAROHIO $305.85 c
56-2025 02/28/2025  G3/13/2025 INT STAROHIO $18.51 Cc
58-2025 02/28/2028  G3M32026 INT STAROHIO $2.60 C
56-2025 02/28/2025  G3/13/2025 INT STAROHIO $129.23 c
56-2025 O0/28/2025  03/13/2025 INT STAROHIO $2.56 c
56-2025 C/2B/2025  O13/2025 INT STAROHIO $6.50 c
56-2025 02/28/2025  03/13/2025 INT STAROHIO $16.47 c
56-2025 022872025  03/13/2025 INT STARCHIO $4.78 c
56-2025 02/28/2025  03/13/2025 INT STARCHIO $102 28 C
56-2025 02/28/2025 03/13/2025 INT STARDHIO 58.53 C
56-2025 02/28/2025 03/13/2025 INT STAROHIO $196.95 c
§6-202% 02/28/2025  03/13/2025 INT STAROHIO $106.92 c
56-2025 02/28/2025  03/13/2025 INT STAROHIO $278.74 c
56-2025 02/28/2025  03/13/2025 INT STAROHIO $65.39 c
56-2025 02/28/2025  03/13/2025 INT STARGCHIO $65.76 c
56-2025 02/28/2025  03/13/2025 INY STARCHIO $47.37 c
67-2025 02/28/2025  03/13/2025 INT US BANK $2,075.32 v
57-2025 02/28/2025 03/13/2025 INT US BANK $1.830.43 v
57-2025 02/28/2025  03/13/2025 INT US BANK $34.96 v
57-2026 02/2B/2025  (03/13/2025 INT US BANK $2,376.86 \4
57-2025 02/2B/2025  03/13/2025 INT US BANK $978.44 \
57-2025 02/28/2025  03/13/2025 iNT 1S BANK $59.03 \4
57-2025 G2/28/2028  03/13/2025 INT US BANK $8.30 \4
57-2025 02/28/2025 0371372025 INT US BANK $412.06 A
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RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY

3/13/2025 2:02:08 PM

Revenue Receipt Register UAN v2025.1
February 2025
Account Code:  1080-761-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
57-2025 02/28/2025  03M3/20256 INT US BANK $8.19 v
57-2025 02/28/2025  03/13/2025 INT LS BANK $20.75 \4
57-2025 02/28/2025  03/13/2025 INT LIS BANK $52.52 v
§7-2025 02/28/2025  03/13/2025 INT US BANK $15.26 v
57-2025 02/28/2025  03/13/2025 INT US BANK $326.07 v
57-2025 02/28/2025 03/13/2025 INT LS BANK $30.40 v
57-2025 02/28/2025 03132025 INT US BANK $528.00 v
57-2G25 02/28/2025 03/13/2025 INT U8 BANK $340.94 V4
57-2025 02/28/2025  03/13/2025 INT LS BANK $888.79 v
57-2025 02/28/2025  03/13/2025 INT LS BANK $208.52 v
57-2025 02/28/2025  03/13/2025 INT US BANK $209.76 v
57-2025 02/28/2025  03/13/2025 INT US BANK $151.04 v
57-2025 02/28/2025  03/13/2025 vOID LIS BANK -$2,075.32 v
57-2025 02/28/2025  03/132825 VOID LIS BANK -$1,830.43 v
57-2025 02/28/2025  03/13/2025 VOID LS BANK -$34. 98 v
57-2025 @Q2/28/2025 03132025 VvOID US BANK -$2,376.86 A4
57-2025 0R/28/2025  03M3/2025 VOID US BANK -$978.44 v
57-2025 ©02/28/2025  03/13/2025 VOID US BANK -$69.03 v
57-2025 02/28/2025 03/13/2025 VOID US BANK -$8.30 v
57-2025 02/28/2035  03M13/2025 VOID US BANK -$412.06 v
57-2026 02/28/2025  03/13/2025 VOID US BANK -58 19 v
57-2025 02/28/2025 03/13/2025 VQID US BANK -820.75 v
57-2G25 02/28/2025  03713/202% VOID USs BANK ~352.52 Vv
57-2025 022812025  03/13/2025 VoD US 8ANK «315.26 v
57-2025 02128/2025  03N32025 VOID US BANK -$326.07 v
57-2025 02/28/2025  03/13/2025 VOID US BANK -$30.40 v
57-2025 02/28/2025  03/13/2025 VOID US BANK -$628.00 v
57-2025 02/28/2025  03/13/2025 VOID US BANK «$340.94 \Y4
57-2025 02/28/2025  03/13/2025 vOID LS BANK -$888.79 A
§7-2025 02/28/2025  G3/13/2025 VOID LS BANK ~$208.52 A\
57-2025 0212812025 G3M13/2025 VOID US BANK -$209.70 v
57-2025 02726802025 03/13/2025 VOID US BANK -§151.064 \
58-2025 ©2/28/2025  ©3/13/2025 INT US BANK $1,648.75 C
58-2025 02/28/2025  03/13/2025 INT US BANK $1,454.20 C
58-2025 02/28/2025  03/13/2025 INT US BANK $27.77 c
58-2025 02/28/2025  03M3/2025 INT US BANK $1.988.34 C
58-20256 02/28/2025  03/13/2025 INT US BANK $777.33 c
58-2025 02/28/2025  03/13/2025 INT US BANK $46.89 c
58-2025 02/28/2025  03/13/2025 INT US BANK $6.60 C
58-2025 02/28/2025  03/13/2025 INT US BANK $327.37 c
58-2025 02/28/2025  03/13/2025 INT US BANK $6.50 Cc
58-2025 02/28/2025  03/13/2025 INT US BANK $16.48 C
58-2025 02/28/2025  03/13/2025 INT US BANK $41.72 c
59.2025 02/28/2025 03/13/2025 INT US BANK $12.12 C
58-2025 02/28/2025  03/13/2025 INT US BANK $259.65 C
58-2025 02/28/2025  03/13/2025 INT US BANK $24.15 C
58-2025 02/28/2025  03/13/2025 INT LS BANK $498.92 C
58-2025 02/28/2025  03/13/2025 INY US BANK $270.86 c
58-2025 (2/28/2025  03/13/2025 INY US BANK $706.11 C
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RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY

3/13/2025 2:02:08 PM

Revenue Receipt Register UAN v2025.1
February 2025
Account Code:  1000-701-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Fype Source Amount Status
58-2025 02/28/2025  (3M13/2025 INT US BANK $165.66 c
58-2025 02/28/2025  03/13/2625 INT US BANK $166.59 Cc
58-2025 02/28/2025  03/13/2025 INT US BANK $12C.00 o]
Account Total: $11,805.89
Account Code:  $000-892-0004
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
40-2025 02/24/2025  02/24/2025 STC INTEGRITY FIBER $248.66 c
Account Totak $248.66
Account Code:  1600-8¢2-0500
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
55-2025 (2/28/2025  03/13/2025 STD RUSSELL TOWNSHIP EMPLOYEE $1,616.19 C
Account Total: $1,816.19
Account Code:  2011-536-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
45-2025 G2/27/2025  03/03/2025 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $1,798.30 C
Account Total: $1,798.30
Account Code:  2011-701-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
56-2025 02/28/2025  03/13/2025 INY STAROHIO §7.47 C
57-2025 02/28/2025  0313/2025 INT US BANK $23.85 A
57-2025 02/28/2025  G3/13/2025 VOID US BANK -$23.85 v
58-2025 02/28/2025  03113/2025 INY US BANK $18.95 C
Account Total: $26 .42
Account Code:  202%-537-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
39-2025 02/20/2025  02/21/2025 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITGR $13.648.04 o}
Account Total: $13.648.04
Account Code:  2021-701-8000
Fransaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
§8.2025 02/26/2025  03/13/2025 INT STARGHIC $97.67 C
§7-2025 02/28/2025  03/13/2025 INT US BANK $311.87 )
57-2025 02/28/2025  03/13/2025 VOID US BANK -$311.67 v
58-2025 02/28/2028  03/13/2025 INT US BANK $247.583 [}
Account Total $345.20
Account Code:  2631-101-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
44-2025 02/25/2025  02/26/2025 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $29,095.07 c
44-2028 02/25/2025  02/26/2025 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $186,998.34 c
4£4-2025 02/25/2025  02/26/2025 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $84,697.89 c
44-2025 GR125/2025 02/26/2025 STD GEAUGA COUNTY ALUDITOR $167,798.06 C
Account Tofal: $408,589.36
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RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY 3M13/2025 2:02:08 PM
Revenue Receipt Register UAN v2025.1
February 2025
Account Code:  2031-892-0500
‘Ffransaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
55-2025 02/28/2025 03/13/2025 STD RUSSELL TOWNSHIP EMPLOYEE $2,357.26 C
Account Total: $2,357.26
Account Code: 204 1-302-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
29-2025 02/10/2025  (02/10/2025 STD CEMETERY $812.00 c
29-2025 021072025  (02/10/2025 STD CEMETERY $250.00 c
Account Total: $1,662.00
Account Code:  2041-804-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
29-2025 021012025  02/10/2025 STD CEMETERY $1,250.00 c
Account Total: $1,250.00
Accouni Code:  2081-101-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
44-2025 (2/25/2025  02/26/2025 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $24,244.1¢9 C
44-2025 02/25/2025  02/26/2025 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $14,368.28 C
44-2025 02/25/2025  02/26/2025 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $68,185.38 c
44-2025 02/25/2025  02/26/2025 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $43,819.89 C
44-2025 ©2/25/2025  02/26/2025 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $78,199.50 c
44-2025 G2/25/2025  02/26/2025 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $61,200.37 c
44-2025 02/25/2026  02/26/2025 S5TD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $115,501.34 c
44-2025 02/25/2025  02/26/2025 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $77.002.54 c
Account Tetal $482,521.49
Account Code:  2081-203-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Saurce Amount Status
28-2025 02/03/2025  02/03/2025 STD WEST GEAUGA LOCAL SCHOOL ENSTRICT $60,500.00 Cc
Account Totah $60,500.06
Account Code:  2081-892-0600
TFransaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
41-2025 0272472025 022412025 BYD LexisNexis Risk Data Management Inc. $5.60 c
Account Total: $5.00
Account Code:  2081-892-0500
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
55-2025 02/28/2025  03113/2028 STD RUSSELL TOWNSHIP EMPLOYEE $4,592.26 c
Account Totak $4,592.26
Account Cede:  2111-101-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
442025 (2/25/2025  02/26/2025 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $34,509.92 c
44.2025 02/25/2025  02/26/2025 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $68,185.38 c
44-2025 ©02/25/2025  Q2/28/2025 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $54,529 33 c
44.2025 @2/25/2025  §$2/26/2025 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $51,000 40 Cc
44.2025 02/25/2025  02/28/2025 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $97.016 90 Cc
Account Fotak $305241 93
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RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY

3/13/2025 2:02:.08 PM

Revenue Receipt Register UAN v2025.1
February 2025
Account Code:  2414-989-0300
Transaction
Roceipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
30-2025 02/10/2025  02/10/2025 STD OTARMA $937.98 c
Account Total: $937.98
Account Code;  2181-302-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
42-202% 02/2472025  02/24/2025 STD ZONING INSPECTOR $175.00 c
Account Total: $175.00
Account Code;  2231-104-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
46-2025 02/27/2025  03/03/2025 S5TD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $1,572.00 [
Account Total: %$1,572.00
Account Code:  2231-701-0080
Transaction
Receipt # Paost Date Date Type Source Amount Status
56-2025 02/28/2025  03/13/2025 INT STARQHIO 349 82 c
57-2025 02/28/2025  03/13/2025 INT US BANK $158.93 v
§7-2025 02/28/2025  03/13/2028 VOID US BANK -5168.93 \
58-2025 02/28/2025  03/13/2025 iNT US BANK $126.26 c
Account Totat: $176.08
Account Code:  2281-302-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
54-2025 02/28/2025  03/13/2025 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, tNC. $985.48 C
54-2025 02/28/2025  03/13/2025 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $2,308.47 C
54-2025 02/28/2025  03/13/2025 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES. INC. $745.16 [
54-2025 02/28/2025  03/13/2025 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $562.72 C
54-2025 02/28/2025  03/13/2025 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $1.376.25 o]
54-2025 02/28/2025  63/13/2025 STOD GREAT LAXKES BiLLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $477.81% c
54-2025 02/28/2025 63/13/7025 $TD GREAT 1. AKES BH.LING ASSOCIATES, INC. $234.15 C
54-2025 02/28/2025  03/13/2025 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $1,368.55 C
54-2025 02/28/2025  G3/13/2025 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. §1,913.88 Cc
54-2025 02/28/2025  03/13/2025 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. §1,342.67 [
54-2025 02/28/2026  03/13/2025 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $2,306.59 c
54-2025 02728/2025  03/13/2025 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, ING. $1,878.25 C
Account Total: $15.591.96

Report Total:

$1,618,269.52

Type: STD - Standard Receipt, INT - Interest Receipt, MEMO - Memo Receipl, GAIN - Capital Gain, POS ADJ - Positive Adjustment, NEG ADJ - Negative
Adjustment, POS REAL - Positive Reallocation, NEG REAL - Negative Reallocation

Status: O - Outstanding, C - Cleared, V - Voided, B - Batch
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RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY 3/13/2025 2:02:26 PM

Payment Listing UAN v2025.1
February 2025
Payment Transaction
Advice # Post Date Date Type Vendor [ Payee Amount Status
9-2025 02/07/2025 02/04/2025 CH PAYCOR, INC. $861.89 c
9-2025 02/28/2025 03/13/2025 NEG ADJ  PAYCOR, INC. -$500.00 C
10-2025 02/07/2025 02/04/2025 CH JP MORGAN CHASE BANK $146,273.72 c
10-2025 02/28/2025 03/13/2025 NEG ADJ  JP MORGAN CHASE BANK -$533.26 C
12-2025 02/21/2025 02/18/2025 CH JP MORGAN CHASE BANK $129,485.77 C
13-2025 02/24/2025 02/24/2025 CH PNC BANK $702.08 C
14-2025  02/24/2025 02/24/2025 CH JP MORGAN CHASE BANK $1,394.29 C
18-2025 02/28/2025 03/13/2025 CH US BANK $38.94 c
26439 02/06/2025 02/06/2025 AW RUSSELL TOWNSHIP CITIZENS' PARK DIS $3,500.00 C
26440 02/06/2025 02/06/2025 AW NAPA AUTO PARTS $39.00 c
26441  02/06/2025 02/06/2025 AW THE EAST OHIO GAS COMPANY $3,232.60 C
26442 02/06/2025 02/06/2025 AW CHAGRIN VALLEY/SOLON TIMES $140.50 c
26443 02/08/2025 02/06/2025 AW LINDE GAS & EQUIPMENT INC. $126.24 c
26444  02/08/2025 02/06/2025 AW KARLOVEC MEDIA GROUP $73.50 0
26445  (2/06/2025 02/06/2025 AW ILLUMINATING COMPANY $1,758.95 C
26446 02/06/2025 02/06/2025 AW MATTHEW SUZELIS $40.00 c
26447 02/06/2025 02/06/2025 AW GOOD CLEANING LLC $850.00 c
26448  02/08/2025 02/06/20256 AW CJ LANDSCAPE $5,487.50 c
26449  02/06/2025 02/06/2025 AW WILLOWLEAF STUDIOS SIGNE COMPANY $1,795.00 c
26450 02/06/2025 02/06/20256 AW STAPLES ADVANTAGE $1,520.56 c
26451  02/06/2025 02/06/2025 AW STRYKER $407.52 C
26452  02/06/20256  02/06/2025 AW SIMVAY SYSTEMS $337.50 C
264583  02/06/2025 02/06/20256 AW CLINT E FISHER $11,000.00 Cc
26454  02/06/2025 02/06/2028 AW DISTILLATA CO $263.05 C
26455  02/06/2025 02/068/2025 AW CHARDON MUNICIPAL COURT $533.26 C
26456  02/06/2025 02/06/2025 AW WINDSTREAM WESTERN RESERVE INC. $716.27 C
26457  02/06/2025 02/06/2025 AW THE LLLLUMINATING CO. $706.52 C
26458  02/06/2025 02/06/2025 AW NEWBURY TIRE $275.00 C
26458  02/06/2025 02/06/2025 AW GEAUGA COUNTY TREASURER $8,987.60 C
26460 02/06/2025 02/06/2025 AW GEAUGA COUNTY ENGINEER $315.90 C
26461  02/06/2025 02/06/2025 AW MATTHEW SUZELIS $1,488.78 C
26462 022072025 02/13/2025 AW CHRISTOPHER HARE $30.00 C
26463  02/20/2025  02/13/2025 AW TURNEY'S $167.34 C
26464  02/20/2025 02/13/2028 AW WILLIAM NAKOFF $115.00 c
26465  02/20/2025 02/13/20256 AW NAPA AUTO PARTS $177.08 C
26466  02/20/2025 0211312025 AW GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $988.40 C
26467  02/20/2025 02/13/2025 AW ULLMAN OIL, INC. $8,977.53 C
26468  02/20/2025 02/13/2025 AW W.W, WILLIAMS $438.20 C
26468  02/20/2025 02/13/20256 AW CARGILL, INCORPORATED $8,682.05 c
26470 02/20/2025 02/13/2025 AW VERIZON WIRELESS-GREAT LAKES $228.15 c
26471 02/20/2025 02/13/2025 AW WINDSTREAM WESTERN RESERVE INC. $146.07 c
26472  02/20/2025 02/13/2025 AW KEY GOVERNMENT FINANCE, INC. $75,847.33 C
26473  02/20/2025 02/13/2025 AW GEAUGA COUNTY MAPLE LEAF $55.25 0
26474 02/20/2025 02/13/2025 AW SERVISOFT OF MIDDLEFIELD, INC. $218.82 C
28475 02/20/2025 0211312025 AW CHAGRIN VALLEY/SOLON TIMES $24.53 C
26476 0212012025 0211372025 AW SPRINGSTEEL DOOR CO. $157.50 c
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RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY 3/13/2025 2:02:26 PM
Payment Listing UAN v2025.1
February 2025
Payment Transaction
Advice # Post Date Date Type Vendor | Payee Amount Status

28477  02/20/12025 02/13/2025 AW PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTE $58,738.38 c
26478  02/20/2025 02/13/2025 AW AIRGAS USA, LLC $93.63 C
26479  02/20/2025 02/13/2025 AW ARMS TRUCKING CO. $2,947.38 C
26480 02/20/2025 021372025 AW UNIQUE PAVING MATERIALS CORP. $191.25 c
26481  02/20/2025 02/13/2025 AW STRYKER $500.00 C
26482  02/20/2025 02/13/2025 AW HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES $225.90 C
26483 02/20/2025 02/19/2025 AW TURNEY'S $54 .29 v
26483 02/20/2025 02/19/2025 AW TURNEY'S -$54.29 v
26484 02/20/2025 02/19/2025 AW TURNEY'S $54.29 C
26485  02/20/2025 02/119/2025 AW ILLUMINATING COMPANY $503.28 O
26486  02/20/2025 02/M9/2025 AW CHAGRIN VALLEY/SOLON TIMES $153.00 C
26487 02/20/2025 02/19/2025 AW KARLGOVEC MEDIA GROUP $63.00 0
26488 02/20/2025 02/19/2025 AW AT&T MOBILITY LLC $182.88 0
26489  02/20/2025 02/19/2025 AW COMDOC, INC. $217.40 0
26490 02/20/2025 02/19/2025 AW BUREAU OF WORKERS' COMPENSATION $4,558.00 C
26491  02/20/2025 02/19/2025 AW PRINCIPAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY $2,345.37 c
26492  02/20/2025 02/19/20256 AW CHARDON MUNICIPAL COURT $531.88 C
26493 02/20/2025 02/19/2025 AW GCDWR $687.60 C
26494  02/20/2025 02M19/2025 AW NAPA AUTO PARTS $126.06 Cc
26495  02/20/2025 02/119/2025 AW UK OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH $63.00 C
26496  02/20/2025 02/19/2025 AW CINTAS CORPORATION LOCATION 258/19( $225.39 c
20497  02/20/2025 02/19/2025 AW CINTAS CORPORATION LOCATION 259/79( $309.52 C
26498  02/20/2025 02/19/2025 AW PRESTON FORD, INC. $95.84 C
26499  02/20/2025 02/20/2025 AW PRESTON FORD, INC. $263.06 C
26500  02f20/2025 0212072025 AW BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC $437.78 O
26501  02/20/2025 02/20/2025 AW TECTRONIC OFFICE PRODUCTS, INC. $2,340.33 Cc

Total Payments: $493,356.16

Total Conversion Vouchers: $0.00

Total Less Conversion Vouchers: $493,356.16

Type: AM - Accounting Manual Warrant, AW - Accounting Warrant, IM - Investment Manual Warrant, |W - investment Warrant, PM -
Payroll Manual Warrant, PR - Payroll Warrant, RW - Reduction of Receipt Warrant, SW - Skipped Warrant, WH - Withholding Warrant,
WM - Withholding Manual, WS - Special Warrant, CH - Electronic Payment Advice, IL - Investment Loss, EP - Payroll EFT Voucher,
CV - Payroll Conversion Voucher, SV - Payroll Special Voucher, EW - Withholding Voucher, POS ADJ - Positive Adjustment, NEG ADJ
- Negative Adjustment, POS REAL - Posifive Reallocation, NEG REAL - Negative Reallocation

Status: O - Qutstanding, C - Cleared, V - Voided, B - Batch

* Asterisked amounts are not included in report totals. These transactions occurred outside the reported date range but are listed for

reference.
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